Haryana Staff Selection Commission

Bays No. 67-70, Sector- 2, Panchkula-134151

(www.hssc.gov.in)

Final Result for the posts of Junior Coach of Kayaking & Canoeing and Volley-Ball For Sports & Youth Affairs Department ,Haryana Against Advt. No. 11/2015, Cat No. 33 and 45

On the basis of Written Examination , Scrutiny of Documents and interview/Viva-Voce for the posts of Junior Coach Kayaking & Canoeing and Junior Coach Volley-Ball, Sports & Youth Affairs Department ,Haryana against Advt. No. 11/2015 , Category No.33 and 45 respectively, the Commission has finalised the result. The result has been shown roll no wise and category wise and the marks secured by the last selected candidate in each category have been shown in the bracket.

Advt. No. 11/2015, Cat. No.33 Junior Coach Kayaking & Canoeing (Total 04 Posts) GENERAL(01 Post)

1511330003

		(107)
Gen Waiting		

(4.05)

(100)

1511330002

Advt. No. 11/2015, Cat. No.45 Junior Coach Volley-Ball (Total 32 Posts) GENERAL(08 Posts)						
1511450012	1511450035	1511450044	1511450051	1511450054	1511450058	1511450063
1511450070						
Gen Waiting						(152)
1511450025	1511450077					
SC (12 Posts)						(142)
1511450076						
						(90)
BCA (03 Posts)						
1511450050						(120)
BCB (01 Post)						
1511450042						(148)
EBPGC (06 Posts)						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
1511450015						(4.0.0)
ESM GEN (01 Post))					(130)
1511450046						
						(151)

ESM BCB (01 Post)

1511450026

Cat. No. 33 Kayaking & Canoeing :- SC (01 Post), EBPGC (01 Post) and ESM BCA(01 Post) and Cat. No. 45 Junior Coach Volley-Ball :- SC (11 Posts), BCA(02 Posts) and EBPGC (05 Posts) remained vacant due to non availability of eligible candidates.

CRITERIA ADOPTED FOR SELECTION

1.) WRITTEN EXAMINATION	
2.) VIVA -VOCE	25-MARKS
	Total:-225-MARKS

Note:- 1. While every care has been taken in preparing and uploading the result, possibility of inadvertent/technical errors cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

2. The result is also available on the website of HSSC i.e. www.hssc.gov.in.

SD/-(Secretary) Haryana Staff Selection Commission Dated:-06.10.2017